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fawgsSub:  Vielation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of
your Durgal.imestone Mine, Mining Lease over an area of 4.444 ha located near Village:
Borli, Tehsil-Renukali District-Sirmour, H.P State.
HEIEdSir,
The fellowing provisions of the Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 and read with
amended rules 2021 were found violated in your above mine during the MCDR inspection made by the
undersigned on 17-12-2021 and comrunicated to you vide our letter of even number dated 30.12.2021.

R]E]J(I)JE NATURE OF VIOLATION OBSERVED

11(1) | Miniag operations were not carried out in accordance with the approved mining plan with
PMCP vidz letter no 614(2)/7€- DIDN dated 14.09.2017 to the following extent:

) As per proposal during the year 2021-22, it was proposed to carry out mining
operations in pit no. I by making development of single bench at 1890 to 1885
1RL with a height of five meter. However,during the inspection, it was observed
that the only single beach of more than 15meters height has been formed leading
ta vertical escarpment.

(i) During the year 2021-22, it was proposed to carry out two boreholes with a
cumuletive meterage of 40m. During the inspection it was observed that no such
exploration has been commenced so far.

26(2) The ho'der cf raining lease shall submit to the competent authority a yearly report as per the
format specied by the Indian Bureau of Mines, before1*day of July every year setting forth
the extent of protective and rehabilitative works carried out as envisaged in the approved mine
closure plan, and if there is any deviation, reasons thereof :

On perusal of offics records it is observed that yearly report for the year 2020-21 has not been
submitted to the ccmpetent authority by the holder of the lease in the prescribed in this office
till date.

35(2) Every boldzr of a rining Jease shall monitor his mining and allied activities as per the notified
Read with | template of star rating in the format prescribed in this behalf by the Indian Bureau of Mines
rule 35(4) from time to tirae, and shall submit online its self assessment report before the 1st day of July
every year for the orevious financial year, to the Regional Controller or the authorized of the
Incian Bureav of Mines. Wherzas holder of the mining lease has not submitted the online self
assessiient report as per rules for financial years 2020-21.

Further as the star rating template has not been filled by you thus it is considered that you
haven’t scorzd any points and thus based on nil points your mine falls under “No Rating”
category as per the Criteria for Star Rating mentioned in the notified template.

55 Every holdar of mining lease saall employ Part-time Mining Engineer and part-time Geologist
(I)(e)ii) | in the rine. Zoth Part-time Mining Engineer and part-time Geologist have not been appointed
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in the mine.
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2. Your letter darec 14.02.2022 on compliznce of above violated rules was duly considered and examined.
Since neither the boreholes have been drilled/completed nor any documents and photographs have been
submitted regarding recuction of bench height; the compliance of violations can not be taken.

3. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the violation of rules 11,26(2), 33 & 35 constitute an
offence punishable urder Rule 62(1) a1d rule 55 constitute an offence punishable under Rule 62(2)
prescribed at Sctedule [I7 of MCDR Amendment Rules 2021.

4. Mining operations can also e suspended as per rule 11(2) in case of non compliance of rules 11(1) of
MCDR 2017.

5. May initiate appropriate action in accordance with any competent orders/ directives etc.

6. You are therefore directed to show cause within a period of thirty days from the date of issue of this
letter, as to why you should not be p-osscuted and/ or why mining operation be suspended under
statutory provisions and/or why 1ot any other action be initiated in accordance with any competent
orders/ directives.

Please note that no further notice shall be given to you in this regard.
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